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AMX Ghibli

The AMX "Ghibli" single-engine ground attack aircraft was the result of a collaborative 
project between the Italian and Brazilian aviation industries. The project was initiated 
in the 1980s to replace the dated Italian Air Force’s Fiat G-91Y fighter-bomber. The 
Brazilian Air Force also needed to replace their Italian made MB-326s. The AMX had 
an aerodynamic lay-out characterized by a high swept wing, and with its Rolls-Royce 
Spey 807 engine could attain a maximum speed of 1,000 km / h. The Italian version 
was armed with a 20 mm M61 cannon and could carry an offensive payload of 3,800 
kg. The Ghibli was deployed in several operational theaters (eg Afghanistan, Libya) to 
undertake advanced reconnaissance missions and also to provide close tactical 
support to ground troops.

EN

L’aereo da attacco al suolo monomotore AMX “Ghibli” è il frutto della collaborazione tra 
l’industria aeronautica Italiana e Brasiliana. Il progetto venne impostato durante gli 
anni ’80 per sostituire, nei reparti di volo dell’Aeronautica Militare Italiana, i datati 
cacciabombardieri Fiat G-91Y. A questa necessità si aggiunse quella dell’aeronautica 
brasiliana per la sostituzione degli MB-326.  L’AMX ha un lay-out aerodinamico 
caratterizzato dalla configurazione con ala alta a freccia e, grazie al suo motore Rolls-
Royce Spey 807, può raggiunge la velocità massima di 1.000 Km/h. E’ armato, nella 
versione Italiana, con un cannone M61 Vulcan da 20 mm e può trasportare un carico 
offensivo di 3.800 Kg. Il Ghibli è stato impiegato anche in diversi ambiti operativi 
(Afghanistan, Libia) per svolgere missioni di ricognizione avanzata e supporto tattico 
ravvicinato alle truppe di terra.  

IT

Das einmotorige Flugzeug für Bodenangriffe AMX „Ghibli“ ist das Ergebnis der 
Zusammenarbeit zwischen der italienischen und der brasilianischen Flugzeugindustrie. 
Das Projekt wurden in den 80er Jahren eingeführt, um die überholten Jagdbomber Fiat 
G-91Y in den Flugabteilungen der Italienischen Luftwaffe zu ersetzen. Zu dieser 
Notwendigkeit kam der Bedarf der brasilianischen Luftfahrt nach dem Austausch der 
MB-326.  Das AMX besitzt ein aerodynamisches Layout, das durch die Konfiguration 
mit hoher gepfeilter Tragfläche geprägt ist und dank seinem Rolls-Royce Motor Spey 
807 eine Höchstgeschwindigkeit von 1.000 km/h erreichen kann. In seiner 
italienischen Ausführung ist es mit einer M61 Vulcan 20 mm Kanone ausgestattet und 
kann 3.800 kg Angriffsbewaffnung transportieren. Das Ghibli wurde auch in 
verschiedenen Einsatzgebieten (Afghanistan, Libyen) zur Ausführung von 
Aufklärungsmissionen und zur möglichst nahen taktischen Unterstützung der 
Bodentruppen genutzt.  

DE

FR
L’avion d’attaque au sol monomoteur AMX « Ghibli » est le résultat de la collaboration 
entre l’industrie aéronautique italienne et brésilienne. Le projet a été mis en place 
dans les années 1980 pour remplacer les anciens chasseurs-bombardiers Fiat G-91Y 
dans les services de vol de l’armée de l’air italienne. L’armée de l’air brésilienne avait 
également besoin de remplacer les MB-326.  L’AMX a une disposition aérodynamique 
caractérisée par la configuration en flèche à aile haute et, grâce à son moteur Rolls-
Royce Spey 807, il peut atteindre une vitesse maximale de 1 000 km/h. Il est armé, 
dans la version italienne, d’un canon M61 Vulcan de 20 mm et peut emporter une 
charge offensive de 3 800 kg. Le Ghibli a également été utilisé dans diverses zones 
d’opération (en Afghanistan, Libye) pour effectuer des missions avancées de 
reconnaissance et d’appui tactique rapproché des troupes au sol.  

RU
Одномоторный штурмовик AMX "Ghibli" явился результатом сотрудничества между 
итальянской и бразильской авиационной промышленностью. Проект был 
разработан в  1980-х  годах  для  замены устаревших истребителей-
бомбардировщиков Fiat G-91Y в летных подразделениях ВВС Италии. К этой 
необходимости добавилась потребность бразильских ВВС в замене самолетов 
MB-326.  Аэродинамическая компоновка AMX отличается высокой стреловидностью 
крыла. Благодаря двигателю Rolls-Royce Spey 807 максимальная скорость самолета 
достигает 1000 км/ч. Итальянская версия предусматривает оснащение 20-мм 
пушкой M61 Vulcan с боевой нагрузкой 3 800 кг вооружения. Ghibli также 
использовался в различных операционных зонах (Афганистан, Ливия) для 
выполнения передовых разведывательных миссий и непосредственной 
тактической поддержки наземных войск.  

ES
El avión de ataque a tierra monomotor AMX «Ghibli» es el fruto de la colaboración entre 
la industria aeronáutica italiana y la brasileña. El proyecto se creó durante los años 
ochenta para sustituir, en las divisiones de vuelo de la Aeronáutica Militar Italiana, a 
los antiguos cazabombarderos Fiat G-91Y. A esta necesidad se sumó la de la 
aeronáutica brasileña para la sustitución de los MB-326.  El AMX posee un diseño 
aerodinámico caracterizado por la configuración con ala alta en forma de flecha y, 
gracias a su motor Rolls-Royce Spey 807, puede alcanzar una velocidad máxima de 
1.000 Km/h. En la versión italiana, está armado con un cañón M61 Vulcan de 20 mm 
y puede transportar una carga ofensiva de 3.800 kg. El Ghibli también se empleó en 
diferentes ámbitos operativos (Afganistán, Libia) para desempeñar misiones de 
reconocimiento avanzado y de apoyo táctico a las tropas terrestres.  

NL WAARSCHWING: Geschikt voor 14 jaar en ouder.

EN WARNING: Model for adult collector age 14 and over
IT ATTENZIONE: Modello per collezionisti adulti di età superiore ai 14 anni
FR ATTENTION: Modèle pour modélistes de 14 and et plus.
DE ACHTUNG: Modellbausatze Für Modellbauer über 14 Jahre.

ES ATENCION: Modelo para modelistas mayors de 14 anõs.
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        ATTENTION - Useful advice!
STUDY THE INSTRUcTIoNS cAREFULLY PRIoR To ASSEMBLY. REMoVE PARTS FRoM FRAME wITH A SHARP KNIFE oR A PAIR oF ScISSoR AND TRIM AwAY EXcESS PLASTIc. Do NoT 

PULL oL PARTS. ASSEMBLE THE PARTS IN NUMERIcAL SEqUENcE. USE PLASTLc cEMENT oNLY AND USE cEMENT SPARINGLY To AVoID DAMAGING THE MoDEL. BLAcK ARRowS 

INDIcATE PARTS To BE GLUED ToGETHER. wHITE ARRowS INDIcATE oN wHIcH FRAME THE PARTS MUST BE ASSEMBLED wITHoUT USING cEMENT. THESE LETTERS (A - B - c…) 

INDIcATE oN wHIcH FRAME THE PARTS wILL BE FoUND. PAINT SMALL PARTS BEFoRE DETAcHING THEM FRoM FRAME. REMoVE PAINT wHERE PARTS ARE To BE cEMENTED. 

cRoSSED oUT PARTS MUST NoT BE USED.

     
        ATTENZIONE - Consigli utili!
PRIMA DI INIZIARE IL MoNTAGGIo STUDIARE ATTENTAMENTE IL DISEGNo. STAccARE coN MoLTA cURA I PEZZI DALLE STAMPATE, USANDo UN TAGLIA-BALSA oPPURE UN PAIo DI 

FoRBIcI E ToGLIERE coN UNA PIccoLA LIMA o coN cARTA VETRo FINE EVENTUALI SBAVATURE. MAI STAccARE I PEZZL coN LE MANI. MoNTARLI SEGUENDo L’oRDINE DELLE NUMER-

AZIoNE DELLE TAVoLE. ELIMINARE DALLA STAMPATA IL NUMERo DEL PEZZo APPENA MoNTATo FAcENDoGLI SoPRA UNA cRocE. LE FREccE NERE INDIcANo I PEZZI DA INcoLLARE, 

LE FREccE BIANcHE INDIcANo I PEZZI DA MoNTARE SENZA coLLA. USARE SoLo coLLA PER PoLISTIRoLo. LE LETTERE (A - B - c…) AI LATI DEI NUMERI INDIcANo LA STAMPATA oVE SI 

TRoVA IL PEZZo DA MoNTARE. I PEZZL SBARRATI DA UNA cRocE NoN SoNo DA UTILIZZARE.

        ACHTUNG - Ein nützlicher Rat!
VoR DER MoNTAGE DIE ZEIcHNUNG AUFMERKSAM STUDIEREN. DIE EINZEINEN MoNTAGETEILE MIT EINEM MESSER oDER EINER ScHERE VoM SPRITZLING SoRFäLLING ENT-

FERNEN. EVENTUELLE GRATE wERDEN MIT EIcER KLINGE oDER FEINEM ScHMIRGELPAPIER BESEITIGT. KEINESFALLS DIE MoNTAGETEILE MIT DEN HäNDEN ENTFERNEN. BEI DER 

MoNTAGE DER TAFELNUMERIEUNG FoLGEN. PFEILE ZEIGEN DIE ZU KLEBENDEN TEILE wäHREND DIE wEISSEN PFEILE DIE oHNE LEIM ZU MoNTIERENDEN TEILE ANZEIGEN. BITTE 

NUR PLASTIKKLEBSToFF VERwENDEN. DIE BUcHSTABEN (A - B - c…) NEBEN DEN NUMMEREN ZEIGT,AUF wELcHEM SPRITZLING DER ZU MoNTIERENDE TèIL ZU FINDEN IST. DIE MIT 

EINEM KREUZ MARKIERTEN TEILE SIND NIcHT ZU VERwENDEN.

        ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!
AVANT DE coMMENcER LE MoNTAGE, éTUDIER ATTENTIVEMENT LE DESSIN. DéTAcHER AVEc BEAcoUP DE SoIN LES MoRcEAUX DES MoULES EN USANT UN MASSIcoT oU BIEN 

UN PAIR DE cISAUX ET coUPER AVEc UNE PETITE LAME AVEc DE PAPIER DE VITRE FIN éBARBAGéS EVENTUELS. JAMAIS DéTAcHER LES MoRcEAUX AVEc LE MAINS MoNTER LES EN 

SUIVANT L’oRDRE DE LA NUMéRATIoN DES TABLES. ELIMINER DE LA MoULE LE NUMéRo DE LA PIècE qUI VIENT D’êTRE MoNTéE, EN LE BIFFANT AVEc UNE cRoIX. LES FLécHES 

NoIRES INDIqUENT LES PIècES à coLLER, LES FLécHES BLANcHES INDIqUENT LES PIècES à MoNTER SANS coLLE. EMPLoYER SEULEMENT DE LA coLLE PoUR PoLYSTIRoL. LES 

LETTRES (A - B - c…) AUX côTéS DES NUMéRoS INDIqUENT LA MoULE où SE TRoUVE LA PIècES A MoNTER. LES PIècES MARqUèES PAR UNE cRoIX NE SoNT PAS A UTILISER.

      
        ATENCION - Consejos útiles!
ESTUDIAR LAS INSTRUccIoNES cUIDADoSAMENTE ANTES DE coMENZAR EL MoNTAJE. SEPARAR LAS PIEZAS DE LAS BANDEJAS coN UN cUcHILLo AFILADo o UN PAR DE TIJERAS 

Y RETIRAR EL EXcESo DE PLáSTIco o REBADA. No ARRANcAR LAS PIEZES. MoNTAR LAS PIEZAS EN oRDEN NUMéRIco. UTILIZAR SoLAMENTE PEGAMENTo PARA PLáSTIco Y EN 

PocA cANTIDAD PARA EVITAR qUE SE DANE EL MoDELo. LAS FLEcHAS NEGRAS INDIcAN LAS PIEZAS qUE SE DEBEN PEGAR JUNTAS. LAS FLEcHAS BLANcAS INDIcAN LAS PIEZAS 

qUE DEBEN ENSAMBLARSE SIN USAR PEGAMENTo. LAS LETRAS (A - B - c…) INDIcAN EN qUE BáNDEJA SE ENcUENTRAN LAS PIEZAS. PINTAR LAS PIEZAS PEqUEñAS ANTES DE 

SEPARARLAS DE LA BANDEJA. RETIRAR LA PINTURA DE LoS LUGARES PoR DoNDE SE DEBAN PEGAR LAS PIEZAS.

      
        
        предупреждение - чаевые!
Перед тем, КАК ПрИСтуПИть К СБОрКе, ВнИмАтеЛьнО ИзучИть чертёж. Очень ОСтОрОжнО ОтСОедИнИть рАСПечАтАнные эЛементы, ИСПОЛьзОВАть дЛя этОгО 

КАнцеЛярСКИй нОж ИЛИ ПАру нОжнИц, Снять нерОВнОСтИ С ПОмОщью тОнКОгО ЛезВИя ИЛИ С ПОмОщью АБрАзИВнОй БумАгИ. не ОтСОедИнять эЛементы 

руКАмИ. ВыПОЛнИть СБОрКу СОгЛАСнО ПОрядКу нумерАцИИ тАБЛИц. удАЛИть Из СПИСКА тОЛьКО чтО СОБрАнную детАЛь, ПеречёрКИВАя её. чёрные СтреЛКИ 

уКАзыВАют детАЛИ дЛя СКЛеИВАнИя, БеЛые СтреЛКИ уКАзыВАют детАЛИ, КОтОрые СОБИрАютСя Без КЛея. ИСПОЛьзОВАть тОЛьКО КЛей дЛя ПенОПЛАСтА. БуКВы 

(A - B - C…) нА ПрОнумерОВАнных СтОрОнА уКАзыВАют ЛИСт, где нАхОдИтСя детАЛь. ПеречёрКнутые детАЛИ не ИСПОЛьзуютСя.
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Aprire i fori
Drill holes
Ouvrir les trous
Die Locher Ausbhoren

Aggiungere un peso 
Add a weight
Ajouter un poids
Fügen Sie ein Gewicht

5gr

Parti da non utilizzare 
Parts not for use
Pièces à ne pas utilizer 
Telle werden nicht verwenden

Separare 
Cut
Retirer 
Entfernen
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Choose version before assembly

suggested Colors

flat light gray 
F.S. 36495

ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4765AP

B

flat military green

F.S. 34098
ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4852AP

H

metal. gloss silver 
F.S. 17178

ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4678AP

D

flat gun metal 
F.S. 37200

ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4681AP

G

flat gunship gray 
F.S. 36118

ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4752AP

E

flat White 
F.S. 37875

ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4769AP

F

flat blaCk 
F.S. 37038

ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4768AP

A
metal flat aluminium

F.S. 37179
ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4677AP

C

gloss red 
F.S. 11302

ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4605AP

I

A

B
C

gloss green 
F.S. 14090

ItalerI acrylIcpaInt – 4669AP

J

H

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

F

F

E

G

B

A

A

57b

56b

64b

59b

45b
44b 58b

71b

63b

46b

69b

68b

70b

DeCal 1
E.SEAT 

DeCal 2
E.SEAT 

DeCal 3
E.SEAT 

DeCal 4
E.SEAT 

DeCal 1
COCKPIT 

45b
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only version a only version a

D

E
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5gr
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7
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F

J

F

I

A

A

A

A

only version a

versions

 b-C-d

G

F

19a

27a

13a

28a

73b

75b

81b

76b

82b

85b

11a

12a

3c

83b

18a

17a

14a

F G

C

C
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9

7

26a

67b

33a

25a

30a

F

F

G

A

67b

F

A

F

A

A

G
C

I

16a

16a80b

55b

55b

alternative open

34b

20a

15a

15a
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11

8

29a

24a

43b

42b

41b

40b

33a

66b

66b

F

F

F

A

F

A

C

I

21a

67b

1pe
2pe

3pe

only version a

only version a

alternative 
open vieW
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13

9

67b

C

I

for pylons painting and deCals 
see Colors plate at pag.13

A

35a

49b

49b

50b

50b

65b

65b

1pe
2pe

3pe
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15

10

for painting and deCals
see Colors plate at pages 13 and 15

47b

48b

60b

61b

38b

39b

36b
36b

37b

37b

52b

52b

51b

53b

53b

54b

H

I

L 2x

M 2x

N 2x

version a

versions b-C-dalternative

C

C
C

G

B

for painting and deCals
see Colors plate at pag.13

for painting and deCals
see Colors plate at pag.14

litening pod

orpheus pod

laserguided bomb 

fuel tank

aim-9l 
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only version a

versions

 b-C-d

11

H

I

alternative

L

M

M

L

N

N
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12

2c

2c

1c

Closed version

open version



13



14



15



Revision 1                84200146016


